
2024 Stockton University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-17   Conf: 13-5   Home: 17-5   Away: 7-12   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (227), Opp (215)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Tunney (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Manera (5), Totals (5), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (76-84), Manera (38-42), Tramp (17-
19), Barone (15-16), Crampton (2-2), Liquori (2-3), Smith (1-1), Zuckerberg (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Spencer, Emily .352 41-41 142 27 50 15 1 4 20 79 .556 3 0 14 0 .363 1 0 5-6 82 40 9 .931
4 Cetrulo, Caitlin .342 40-40 114 22 39 3 0 0 15 42 .368 3 3 23 0 .369 2 5 7-9 37 3 3 .930
30 Panagopoylos, Alexa .336 41-40 119 16 40 3 0 7 30 64 .538 5 2 15 1 .373 0 0 0-0 143 7 7 .955
9 Czaczkowski, Charli .330 40-40 115 19 38 4 1 2 17 50 .435 5 2 24 3 .366 1 3 0-0 46 51 9 .915
19 Dignam, Megan .322 41-41 115 12 37 4 0 0 21 41 .357 5 1 12 1 .355 0 2 0-0 77 16 3 .969
33 Sears, Megan .299 41-41 117 23 35 3 0 3 15 47 .402 8 3 26 0 .357 1 1 4-4 45 2 5 .904
31 Mendick, Regan .289 40-32 90 5 26 3 0 0 11 29 .322 11 1 11 1 .369 1 2 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Jeffers, Aubrey .267 41-40 105 15 28 1 0 0 13 29 .276 10 4 16 0 .347 2 1 1-2 44 48 15 .860
10 Barone, Mia .333 20-10 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 17 0 1.000
12 Dollard, Kayla .286 31-2 7 15 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 0 0 2 0 .286 0 0 16-17 3 0 1 .750
17 Kinkler, Ava .263 18-1 19 2 5 0 0 0 3 5 .263 0 0 3 0 .263 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
15 Brant, Darby .250 6-0 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 2 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Tramp, Nerina .216 23-22 51 2 11 1 0 2 6 18 .353 1 0 11 0 .231 0 0 0-0 4 21 3 .893
14 Manera, Madison .208 39-39 24 2 5 0 0 0 3 5 .208 2 0 5 0 .269 0 3 0-0 245 15 2 .992
8 Segnello, Brianna .154 31-14 26 5 4 1 0 0 4 5 .192 1 0 3 0 .185 0 1 3-4 26 0 0 1.000
1 Unger, Stevie .143 12-0 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
0 Rifenburg, Brittany .077 11-3 13 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .077 2 0 5 0 .200 0 0 0-0 15 0 0 1.000
13 Tunney, Abigail .000 26-0 1 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5-5 0 0 0 .000
24 Liquori, Lexi .000 14-3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0-0 1 5 0 1.000
25 Formichelli, Maggie .000 14-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
34 Smith, Nicole .000 4-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
Totals .301 41-41 1075 180 324 38 2 18 158 420 .391 58 16 172 6 .344 8 19 41-47 772 232 58 .945
Opponents .230 41-41 1006 120 231 21 2 19 103 313 .311 67 13 252 1 .285 5 21 38-42 760 282 55 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
28 Tramp, Nerina 1.70 14-6 23 22 13 3-0 1 128.0 107 39 31 20 158 8 0 9 .218 6 3 0 1 10
10 Barone, Mia 2.39 7-8 20 10 3 0-0 0 64.1 56 37 22 22 48 6 0 6 .221 3 4 0 2 6
24 Liquori, Lexi 2.67 2-1 10 3 0 0-0 1 21.0 25 9 8 4 22 2 0 1 .278 1 3 0 0 0
22 Crampton, Jenna 3.43 0-1 8 1 0 0-0 0 16.1 18 13 8 5 6 3 1 2 .265 3 1 0 1 2
3 Spencer, Emily 3.78 1-0 5 5 1 1-0 0 16.2 12 9 9 8 15 1 1 1 .194 1 1 0 0 1
1 Unger, Stevie 4.94 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 1 5.2 4 4 4 5 2 0 0 0 .200 2 1 0 0 1
26 Zuckerberg, Erica 7.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
34 Smith, Nicole 12.92 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 8 8 8 2 0 1 0 0 .421 0 0 0 1 1
Totals 2.48 24-17 77 41 17 8 3 257.1 231 120 91 67 252 21 2 19 .230 16 13 0 5 21
Opponents 3.90 17-24 66 41 22 8 2 253.1 324 180 141 58 172 38 2 18 .301 18 16 0 8 19



2024 Stockton University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Segnello, Brianna 26 26 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Barone, Mia 18 1 17 0 1.000 1 15 1 .938 0 0
0 Rifenburg, Brittany 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Liquori, Lexi 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
22 Crampton, Jenna 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
34 Smith, Nicole 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
1 Unger, Stevie 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Formichelli, Maggie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Manera, Madison 262 245 15 2 .992 1 38 4 .905 5 0
19 Dignam, Megan 96 77 16 3 .969 1 0 0 — 0 0
30 Panagopoylos, Alexa 157 143 7 7 .955 4 0 0 — 0 0
3 Spencer, Emily 131 82 40 9 .931 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Cetrulo, Caitlin 43 37 3 3 .930 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Czaczkowski, Charli 106 46 51 9 .915 1 0 0 — 0 0
33 Sears, Megan 52 45 2 5 .904 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Tramp, Nerina 28 4 21 3 .893 0 17 2 .895 0 0
16 Jeffers, Aubrey 107 44 48 15 .860 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Dollard, Kayla 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Kinkler, Ava 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Tunney, Abigail 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Brant, Darby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Zuckerberg, Erica 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Mendick, Regan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Semeraro, Taylor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1062 772 232 58 .945 11 76 8 .905 5 0
Opponents 1097 760 282 55 .950 28 82 11 .882 5 0


